

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXVIJ

MBABANE, Friday, March 13th., 1998

[No. 338

CONTENTS

No.		Page
	PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
36.	Appointment of Acting Attorney-General	s
37.	Appointment of Acting Judge of the Court of Appeal	S

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 36 OF 1998

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE KINGDOM OF SWAZILAND (Act No. 50 of 1968)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING ATTORNEY-GENERAL (Under Section 119)

In exercise of the powers vested in me and in accordance with section 119 of the repealed with savings Constitution of the Kingdom of Swaziland, Act 50 of 1968, I MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND appoint -

MR. MARTIN DWAMENA

to be Acting Attorney-General from 2nd March, 1998 until further notice.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED AT LOZITHE'HLEZI THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1998.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 37 OF 1998

THE CONSTITUTION OF SWAZILAND, 1968 (Act 50 of 1968)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL NOTICE (Under Section 108)

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 108 of the Constitution of Swaziland, 1968, repealed with savings, I, MSWATI III, KING OF SWAZILAND hereby appoint -

IVOR W. SCHWARTZMAN

to be Acting Judge of the Swaziland Court of Appeal with effect from the 4th to the 5th of December, 1997 both dates inclusive.

THUS DONE UNDER MAY HAND AT LOZITHEHLEZI ON THIS 11TH DAY OF MARCH 1998.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND